14 H A Z LU X® H A Z A R D O U S LO C ATI O N LI G HTI N G PR O D U C TS A N D ACC E SSO R IE S
Not all DL series are DLC qualified.
For all qualified products, please
visit: www.designlights.org/qpl
CLASS I
Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D
Zone 2 Groups IIC, IIB, IIA
CLASS II

—
Hazlux® H3 LED
Numbering system
—
LED driver tank
Part
Part
number Description
1  Fixture series DL Hazlux H3 gen 2
2   Lumen output 005 5,600 lumens, 37 W
007 7,500 lumens, 48 W
010 10,500 lumens, 74 W
015 15,800 lumens, 103 W
017 17,300 lumens, 115 W
020 20,100 lumens, 138 W
3  Driver circuit E Electronic LED driver
with dimming 0–10 VDC
4  Voltage / Frequency UN Universal 120–277 V AC 50/60 Hz
(voltage range includes 208 V,
220 V, 240 V etc.)
UN2 Universal 347/480 V AC 50/60 Hz
5  LED driver housing style 0 Standard housing
S Standard housing with
stainless-steel insert
—
Options
Part
Part
number Description
10  Special options T Hazcote® black custom anti-corrosion
coating (consult ABB rep)
G Gray color option
11   Light distribution
options
I3 Internal reflector 35˚ beam angle2
I4 Internal reflector 45˚ beam angle2
I6 Internal reflector 65˚ beam angle2
K Special Kelvin color temperature
(consult ABB rep)
12  Certification U U.S market
2  DL005, DL007 and DL010 only, maximum 40 ˚C (104 ˚F) ambient temperature,
cannot be combined with refractors.
—
Mounting
Part
Part
number Description
8  Mounting style A2 3⁄4" Cone-top pendant
A3 1" Cone-top pendant
B2 3⁄4" Wall mount
B3 1" Wall mount
C2 3⁄4" Ceiling mount / pendant
C3 1" Ceiling mount / pendant
HV3 Hazvertor™ adaptor ring Crouse-Hinds® ceiling,
pendant2 and straight stanchion top hats1
HV4 Hazvertor adaptor ring stanchion angle mount1
HV5 Hazvertor adaptor ring wall mount1
L4 11⁄4" Straight stanchion
L5 11⁄2" Straight stanchion
P2 3⁄4" Rigid pendant
P3 1" Rigid pendant
S4 11⁄4" 25° Angle stanchion
S5 11⁄2" 25° Angle stanchion
Blank No mounting (to replace existing fixt.)
9  Unipak E (Standard, Unipak with LED lamp
¹ HV3, HV4 and HV5 hazvertors are CSA/CSAus certified
—
Optics
Part
Part
number Description
6   Optic¹ BLANK No teflon coating
S Teflon coating1